Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ozone Design Inc.		06/06/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maindelay Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	160 Broadway	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10038	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2816970	OZONE DESIGN INC.
Serial Number:	76459032	OZONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)468-4888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-468-4813

Email: mluria@dglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary M. Luria

Address Line 1: 1740 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09541-0001-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary M. Luria
Signature:	/mary m. luria/

900083503 TRADEMARK REEL: 003594 FRAME: 0207 65.00

ECH \$65

Date:	08/03/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=OZONE Design Assignment docs#page1.tif source=OZONE Design Assignment docs#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003594 FRAME: 0208

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Ozone Design Inc., a New York corporation with offices at 224 West 29 Street, 10th Floor, New York, NY 10001 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), has adopted and used the following trademarks, has applied for and has obtained a registration number therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

MARK

DATE OF REGISTRATION NO. OF REGISTRATION

Ozone Design Inc. (with circle design logo)

February 24, 2004

2816970

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned said trademarks to Maindelay Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), having a mailing address c/o Fred Waxman 160 Broadway, Suite 700, New York, NY 10038;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee are desirous of confirming the assignment for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate governmental offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sold, transferred, assigned, and delivered, and hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the United States Patent and Trademark Office registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by such trademarks and trademark registrations, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of such trademarks or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

ACCEPTED:

OZONE DESIGN INC., Assignor

MAINDELAY HOLDINGS LLC., Assignee

Name: Laurie Mallet

Title: CEO & President

Date: June , 2007

Title: MANACING

Date: Jore 6 200

1121085v2 09541 0001-000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003594 FRAME: 0209

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Ozone Design Inc., a New York corporation with offices at 224 West 29 Street, 10th Floor, New York, NY 10001 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), has adopted and used the following trademark and has filed and obtained an application number therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

MARK

DATE OF APPLICATION

NO. OF APPLICATION

Ozone (with circle design logo)

October 15, 2002

76459032

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned said trademark to Maindelay Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), having a place of business c/o Fred Waxman 160 Broadway Suite 700, New York, NY 10038;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee are desirous of confirming the assignment for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate governmental offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sold, transferred, assigned, and delivered, and hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the United States Patent and Trademark Office application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by such trademark and trademark application and any resulting registration, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of such trademark or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

ACCEPTED:

OZONE DESIGN INC., Assignor

MAINDELAY HOLDINGS LLC, Assignee

Name: Laurie Mallet

Title: CEO & President

Date: June 6, 2007

Name: PETER RITTH HITER Title: MANA CONG MEMBER

Date: 13NE & 2007

1121094v2 09541 0001-000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003594 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 08/03/2007